of self-administered questionnaire were carefully assessed statistically. A simple percentage was used to describe 

all responses to personal data and research questions relating to the “The Impact of Training and Motivation on 

Employees’ Performance (Study of Call – Centres in Ilorin West).” A total number of two hundred and fifty-seven 

(257) copies of questionnaire were administered. Out of which two hundred and forty-five (245) were completely 

filled and returned. 

4.2 Presentation and Analysis of Data  

Table 1:  Demographic Data of Respondents  

Items Variables Frequency Percent (%) 

Sex 

Male 108 44 (%) 

Female 137 56 (%) 

Total 245 100 (%) 

Age 21 - 30 years 134 55(%)

[...]

willingness to use their potential to perform in order to achieve organizational objectives; these make the two 

concepts very important in any organization.  

The researcher made used of the Taro and Yamane (1973) sampling method where the sample size was 

two hundred and fifty-seven (257) and questionnaire were administered and out of which two hundred and forty 

five (245) were completely filled and returned. The evidence from the research shows that training and motivation 

in an organization is very important. The table 1 of chapter four shows that effective and continuous training can 

help employee’s performance in the organization, some other respondents also agrees that the challenges that their